
 
Eastern Railway 

 
No. TN/447/Train Regulation                  Kolkata dated November 6, 2020 
 
Divl. Rly. Manager, 
Eastern Railway, 
Howrah, Sealdah. 
 

Sub: Restoration of a few EMU services. 
 
Ref: Board’s COIS mail no. DTP/2020/11/28 dated 04.11.2020. 

 
This is in connection to above referred Board’s COIS mail wherein approval for resumption of 

suburban services is accorded. 
 

Resumption of a few services as decided in consultation with State Government is annexed 
herewith. Train services, as annexed, will resume w.e.f. 11.11.2020. Timing of the trains will remain 
same as published in the existing Time Table of 1st July, 2019 issue. Timings are also available at any 
nearby Railway station and Eastern Railway website. These are all stoppage trains as per existing Time 
Table. There will be no dedicated special trains for ladies at present. 
 

This is subject to strict observance of mandatory COVID-19 protocols and all necessary safety 
measures prior to initiation of services, e.g, wearing of mask, social distancing etc.  
 

All concerned to please note and act accordingly. It is also requested to arrange for entering data 
regarding coaching train regulation to ICMS, IVRS/NTES (139) and frequent announcement through PA 
system at stations, etc. for convenience of the passengers.  

 
DRMs to publish Time Table of resumed services at ticket counter of all stations. Feedback in 

this respect may be communicated to this office. 
       Sd/- 
(Diana Bala) 

     Dy. COM (Coaching) 
  For Chief Pgr. Transp. Manager 

 
Copy to: 
CPRO for information and press notification through newspapers and electronic media. 
Secy. to GM for GM’s kind information. 
Secy. to PCOM for PCOM’s kind information. 
AGM, PCEE, CELE,CETE,CEE(OP), PCME, CMPE, CRSE, PCE, PFA & CAO, CMD, PCSO, PCSC for 
information and necessary action please. 
PCCM, CCM (PS), CCM (PM), CCM (FM), Dy. CCM (G) for information and necessary action please.  
DRM/MLDT, ASN for information please. 
Sr. DOM, Sr. DCM, Sr. DEE, Sr. DME, Sr. DEN, Sr. DSC/HWH/SDAH  for information and necessary action 
please.  
PED(Chg.)/Rly. Board in ref to board’s letter under reference kind information please. 

       Sd/- 
 (Diana Bala) 

     Dy. COM (Coaching) 
  For Chief Pgr. Transp. Manager  

 
 



ANNEXURE 

SEALDAH DIVISION 

SDAH-KNJ  SDAH-STB SDAH-RHA-GEDE 
UP TRAIN NO DN TRAIN 

NO 
UP TRAIN NO DN TRAIN NO UP TRAIN NO DN TRAIN NO 

31813 31812 31515 31512 31741 31742 
31571 31584 31517 31516 31913 31912 
31815 31818 31519 31518 31915 31916 
31585 31802 31527 31526 31917 31918 
31817 31586 31531 31522 31753 31920 
31827 31822 31535 31530 31919 31922 
31829 31828 31537 31534 31759 31924 
31833 31832 SDAH-KLYM 31755 31750 
31835 31834 31313 31316 31921 31754 
31837 31836 31315 30128 31923 31760 
31841 31844 31317 31318 31925 31926 

SDAH-NH 31321 34056 31929 31928 
31411 31418 31333 31332 SDAH-RHA 
31471 31420 31335 31334 31611 31614 
31415 31422 31337 31336 31613 31616 
31417 31424 SDAH-BP 31623 31620 
31427 31430 31213 31214 31625 31628 
34055 30122 31217 31218 30135 31630 
31429 31436 31225 31222 31627 31636 
31431 31440 31229 31224 31631  
31433 31442 31233 31228 RHA-BNJ 
31437 31444 31237 31232 33713 33716 
31439 31446 33231 33232 31782 31781 
31441 31448 31239 31238 33717 31720 

SDAH-RHA-LGL 30111 31240 33723 33740 
63133 63134 SDAH-DKAE-BRPA 33719 33722 
31773 63108 32213 32214 31786 33718 
31769 31770(MEMU) 32215 32216 33729 31783 

53177 (MEMU) 31774 32219 32220 33733 33730 
31771 (MEMU) 31772 32221 32222  33734 

SDAH-HNB 32225 32226 SDAH-BNJ 
33515 33512 32229 32230 33817 33812 
33517 33516 32231 32232 33819 33814 
33521 33518 32233 32234 33821 33822 
33523 33520 32411 32412 33615 33824 
30361 33526 32239 32240 33681 33826 
33527 33530 32241 32242 33825 33828 
33441 33282 32291 32244 33655 33620 
33327 33532 32243 32246 33659 33830 
33529 33262 33245 32248 33833 33682 
33319 33322 32413 32414 33837 33656 
33321 33536 32249 32252 33619 33836 
33531 33316   33843 33660 
33533 33320 BNJ-NH-DDJ-MJT 33845 33842 

SDAH-BT-DTK 30321 30154 33847 33844 
33613 33434 30121 30344 33271 33846 
33433 33618  30346 33851 33624 
33621 33436 30123 30112 33855 33850 
33623 33630 SDAH(S)-BBDB 33859 33686 

SDAH-DH 30451  30416 33863 33856 
   33858 

 



 

 

DN TRAIN NO UP TRAIN NO  DN TRAIN NO UP TRAIN NO  DN TRAIN NO UP TRAIN NO  
SDAH-KBGB SDAH-DH SDAH-SPR-BRP 

34112 34111 34812 34813 34616 34615 
34052 31051 34816 34817 34618 34617 
34118 34117 34822 34819 34620 34619 
34122 34121 34826 34823 34622 34621 
34126 34125 34828 34827 34624 34623 
34128 34127 34832 34833 34312 34625 
34144 34143 34840 34839 34630 34649 

34150 31055 34844 34847 34636 34637 
34154 34151 34848 34851 34640 34641 
34156 34153 34850 34853 34644 34645 
34054 34157 34852 34855  34647 
34158 34161 34856 34859 SDAH-CG 
34162 34165 SDAH-SPR 34352 34511 
34166  34412 34411 34512 34515 

SDAH-LKPR-NMKA 34414 34413 34516 34517 

34712 34711 34416 34415 34392 30511 

34718 
34911(SUE) 

/34719 
34418 34417 34518 34501 

34720/ 34920 34723 34426 34419 34520 34525 
34722 34915/34727 34428 34425 34522 34527 
34756 34731 34432 34427 34524 34529 

34740/ 34932 34737 34434 34429 34530 34531 
34742 34745 34438 34431 34534 34535 

34794 34793 34436  34536 34539 

34754 34751   34540 34543 

    30552 34549 

    34544 34557 

    34546 34391 

    34550  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



HOWRAH DIVISION 

HWH-BDC-HWH  HWH-KWAE-HWH  

SL NO UP   SL NO DN 
SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

1 37213   1 37212 1 37913   1 37912 

2 37217   2 37218 2 37917   2 37916 

3 37221   3 37222 3 37919   3 37918 

4 37223   4 37226 4 37921   4 37920 

5 37225   5 37228 5 37923   5 37926 

6 37229   6 37230 6 37925   6 37928 

7 37233   7 37232 

8 37241   8 37234 

9 37247   9 37236 

10 37255   10 37242 BDC-KWAE-BDC  

11 37259   11 37250 
SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

12 37261   12 37254 1 37747   1 37744 

13 37263   13 37260 2 37749   2 37746 

14 37201   14 37262 3 37751   3 37750 

15 37271   15 37266 4 37753   4 37754 

16 37275   16 37272 

17 37279   17 37276 

18 37281   18 37280 HWH-TAK-HWH    

19 37289   19 37282 
SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

1 37313   1 37312 

HWH-TAK-AMBG-GOGT  2 37373   2 37322 

SL NO UP   SL NO DN 3 37315   3 37372 

1 37371   1 37372 4 37317   4 37324 

2 37359   2 37360 5 37333   5 37328 

3 37373   3 37390 6 37335   6 37332 

4 37377   4 37376 7 37339   7 37338 

5 37379   5 37378 8 37337   8 37342 

9 37349   9 37344 

      10 37376 

HWH-BWN-HWH VIA MAIN/LINE 

SL NO UP   SL NO DN HWH-BWN-HWH VIA CHORD/LINE 

1 37817   1 37812 
SL 
NO UP   

SL 
NO DN 

2 37819   2 37820 1 36815   1 36812 

3 37821   3 37824 2 36817   2 36824 

4 37825   4 37826 3 36819   3 36826 

5 37829   5 37828 4 36821   4 36828 

6 37833/35   6 37830 5 36823   5 36832 

7 37845   7 37832 6 36833   6 36834 

8 37847   8 37844 7 36837   7 36840 

9 37855   9 37848 8 36839   8 36844 

10 37857   10 37852 9 36843   9 36846 

10 36845   10 36848 

11 36853   11 36852 

 



NH-BDC-NH  
 

          

SL NO UP   SL NO DN 
 

BWN-BGNA-KWAE  

1 37523   1 37524 

 

SL 
NO 

UP 
TRAIN 

NO 
  

SL 
NO 

DN 
TRAIN 

NO 
2 37525   2 37526 

 
1 35013   1 35014 

3 37527   3 37528 
 

2 35015   2 35016 

4 37529   4 37530 
 

3 35019   3 35018 

5 37531   5 37532 
 

4 35021   4 35022 

6 37545   6 37546 
      7 37547   7 37548 
 

HWH-CDAE-HWH 

8 37551   8 37552 
 

SL UP   SL DN 

9 37553   9 37554 
 

1 36031   1 36032 

      
2 36033   2 36034 

HWH-BRPA-HWH 
      SL NO UP   SL NO DN 
 

HWH-GRAE-HWH 

1 36011   1 36012 

 

SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

      
1 36071   1 36072 

HWH-MSAE-HWH 
      SL NO UP   SL NO DN 
 

HWH-SHE-HWH 

1 36081   1 36082 

 

SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

2 36807   2 36088 
 

1 37041   1 37042 

      
2 37043   2 37044 

HWH-HPL-HWH 
 

3 37045   3 37046 

SL NO UP   SL NO DN 
 

4 37049   4 37050 

1 37307   1 37308 
 

5 37055   5 30756 

      
6 37061   6 37062 

      
7 37063   7 37064 

HWH-SRP-HWH 
      SL NO UP   SL NO DN 
 

HWH-BRMH-HWH 

1 37011   1 37012 

 

SL 
NO 

UP 
TRAIN 

NO 
  

SL 
NO 

DN 
TRAIN 

NO 
2 37013   2 37014 

 
1 37111   1 37112 

3 37021   3 37022 
 

2 37117   2 37118 

           HWH-PDA-HWH 
 

HWH-SIU-HWH 

SL NO UP   SL NO DN 

 

SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

1 37611   1 37612 
 

1 37303   1 37304 

      
2 37305   2 37306 

BDC-PDA 
 

BDC-BLY-BDC 

SL NO UP       

 

SL 
NO 

UP   
SL 
NO 

DN 

1 37711       
 

1 37511   1 37512 

 

  
 



 

 

SUMMARY OF SUBURBAN SERVICES IN SEALDAH DIVISION 

SDAH-KNJ SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH RHA STB KNJ 
TRAIN 

NO 
KNJ STB SDAH 

31813 05:20 - - 07:42 31812 04:20  06:45 

31571 - 05:47 - 06:52 31584 07:02 07:40 - 

31815 06:14   08:34 31818 07:04  09:22 

31585 - - 08:35 09:13 31802 08:40  11:00 

31817 06:55   09:22 31586 09:25 10:02  

31827 12:05   14:26 31822 09:50  12:10 

31829 13:15   15:35 31828 14:15  16:15 

31833 16:16   18:35 31832 16:20  18:40 

31835 17:38   19:49 31834 18:32  20:58 

31837 18:43   20:59 31836 19:24  21:43 

31841 19:35   21:27 31844 22:17  00:40 

SDAH-STB SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH STB TRAIN NO STB SDAH 

31515 07:25 09:42 31512 03:22 05:40 

31517 08:50 11:08 31516 05:52 08:07 

31519 10:32 12:50 31518 07:28 09:40 

31527 15:45 18:05 31526 13:12 15:32 

31531 17:52 20:00 31522 10:05 12:22 

31535 19:50 21:10 31530 15:40 17:55 

31537 20:45 23:30 31534 18:28 20:45 

SDAH-GEDE SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH RHA GEDE TRAIN NO GEDE RHA SDAH 

31741 - 04:42 05:35 31742 06:22 07:15 - 

31913 07:40 - 10:13 31912 03:50 - 06:25 

31915 09:58 - 12:42 31916 07:07 - 09:52 

31917 12:45  15:40 31918 08:43 - 11:30 

31753 - 15:25 16:15 31920 12:10  13:14 

31919 14:05 - 16:48 31922 14:02 - 16:58 

31759  17:25 18:22 31924 15:35 - 18:12 

31755  18:20 19:17 31750 16:30 17:20  

31921 17:15 - 19:58 31754 18:30 19:20 - 

31923 18:20 - 21:06 31760 19:12 20:10  

31925 19:28 - 22:10 31926 19:54 - 22:35 

31929 21:35 - 00:15 31928 21:25 - 00:02 

SDAH-BP SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH BLN BP TRAIN NO BP SDAH 

31213 06:48 - 07:24 31214 07:40 08:50 

31217 07:46 - 08:27 31218 08:45 09:17 

31225 09:05 - 09:45 31222 09:02 09:45 

31229 09:40 - 10:18 31224 09:57 10:38 

31233 13:42 - 14:21 31228 10:30 11:12 

31237 16:08 - 16:47 31232 14:42 15:20 

33231 DDJ -18:17  - 18:42 33232 18:52 DDJ- 19:17  

31239 18:28 - 19:10 31238 19:25 20:05 

30111 - 18:14 20:18 31240 20:27 21:07 



SDAH-NH SECTION 

 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO BGB SDAH NH TRAIN NO NH SDAH BLN 

31411  04:40 05:40 31418 08:30 09:38  

31471  BNXR-07:18  08:12 31420 09:10 10:13  

31415  07:52 08:55 31422 09:27 10:30  

31417  09:34 10:34 31424 10:47 11:52  

31427  13:52 14:55 31430 13:20 14:25  

34055 14:03 --- 16:06 30122 15:15 --- 17:28 

31429  16:02 17:07 31436 17:22 18:25  

31431  16:32 17:38 31440 19:47 20:48  

31433  17:22 18:27 31442 20:15 21:20  

31437  18:35 19:35 31444 21:08 22:13  

31439  19:42 20:45 31446 21:38 22:45  

31441  20:52 21:54 31448 22:08 23:12  

SDAH-KLYM SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH KLYM TRAIN NO KLYM SDAH MJT BGB 

31313 05:30 06:42 31316 07:19 08:40   

31315 06:30 07:58 30128 08:14 --- 10:45  

31317 07:18 08:32 31318 09:24 10:45   

31321 09:20 10:52 34056 11:07 --  13:35 

31333 16:50 18:06 31332 19:16 20:35   

31335 18:12 19:37 31334 20:11 21:32   

31337 19:10 20:14 31336 21:23 22:45   

SDAH-RHA SECTION 

  

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH RHA TRAIN NO RHA SDAH 

31611 05:05 06:55 31614 06:05 07:46 

31613 06:37 07:25 31616 07:20 09:10 

31623 15:00 16:48 31620 08:35 10:18 

31625 16:25 18:12 31628 17:28 19:16 

30135 MJT- 18:18  20:55 31630 18:42 20:30 

31627 20:25 22:15 31636 22:17 23:25 

31631 22:50 00:38 - - - 

SDAH/RHA-LGL SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH RHA LGL TRAIN NO LGL RHA SDAH 

63133 - 07:40 10:53 63134 03:35 06:55 - 

31773 - 09:22 12:40 63108 04:50 - 09:57 

31769 - 13:15 16:30 31770 (MEMU) 12:10 15:35 - 

53177(MEMU) 16:40 - 21:55 31774 13:55 17:12 - 

31771(MEMU) - 17:05 20:20 31772 19:35 23:00 - 

RHA-BNJ SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO STB RHA BNJ TRAIN NO BNJ RHA STB 

33713  06:22 07:08 33716 07:20 08:05  

31782 08:56 09:22 - 31781  08:15 08:42 

33717  08:34 09:15 31720 10:20 11:05  

33723  11:20 12:05 33740 08:27 09:15  

33719  09:24 10:09 33722 12:20 13:00  

31786 14:07 14:35 - 33718 09:23 10:09  

33729  16:34 17:20 31783 - 13:05 13:32 

33733  18:50 19:32 33730 16:30 17:12  

    33734 19:42 20:23  



SDAH-BNJ SECTION 

 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH BNJ TRAIN NO BNJ SDAH 

33817 05:54 07:45 33812 02:58 05:05 

33819 07:12 09:12 33814 04:25 06:17 

33821 08:10 10:05 33822 06:50 08:48 

33615 08:30 DTK 33824 08:08 10:05 

33681 09:10 GBG 33826 08:32 10:30 

33825 10:08 12:03 33828 09:05 11:05 

33655 11:20 HB 33620 DTK-09:43 10:50 

33659 13:32 HB 33830 10:28 12:30 

33833 13:55 15:50 33682 11:37 13:10 

33837 15:12 17:07 33656 HB-12:47 14:03 

33619 16:26 DTK 33836 14:12 16:05 

33843 17:12 19:07 33660 HB-14:58 16:15 

33845 17:46 19:45 33842 16:15 18:12 

33847 18:38 20:32 33844 16:53 18:50 

33271 DDJ- 19:25  GBG -20:45  33846 17:30 19:30 

33851 19:24 21:24 33624 DTK-17:35 18:32 

33855 21:04 22:57 33850 18:57 20:53 

33859 22:34 00:27 33686 GBG 21:20 22:54 

33863 23:40 01:55 33856 21:15 23:10 

   33858 21:35 23:30 

SDAH-HNB SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH BT HNB TRAIN NO HNB BT SDAH 

33515 07:40  09:55 33512 03:03  05:30 

33517 08:22  10:32 33516 06:46  08:57 

33521 11:07  13:10 33518 07:45  9:52 

33523 12:18  14:23 33520 10:47  13:00 

30361 MJT- 12:38  - 15:18 33526 13:15  15:18 

33527 14:54  17:05 33530 14:54   

33441 16:18 17:02  33282 16:15 - DDJ-18:05  

33327 - 16:25 17:45 33532 16:35  18:58 

33529 18:02  20:07 33262 - 17:12 DDJ-17:40  

33319 - 18:10 19:32 33322 18:33 19:52 - 

33321 - 19:47 21:10 33536 18:55  21:10 

33531 19:46  21:50 33316 19:40 21:04 - 

33533 22:15  00:26 33320 22:24 23:40  

SDAH-BT-DTK SECTION 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH BT DTK TRAIN NO DTK BT SDAH 

33613 07:26 - 08:25 33434 - 08:15 09:02 

33433 09:40 10:26 - 33618 08:45 - 09:45 

33621 18:48 - 19:46 33436 - 10:40 11:27 

33623 19:52 - 20:54 33630 21:06 - 22:05 

 

BNJ/NH/BP-DDJ- MJT SECTION 

 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO MJT DDJ NH HNB TRAIN NO NH BP BNJ DDJ MJT 

30321 09:20 - - 12:30 30154 17:52 - - - 19:27 

30121 10:53 12:05 12:56 - 30344 - - 07:30 09:09 10:08 

     30346 - - 09:50 - 12:35 

30123 19:43 20:33 21:22 - 30112 - 17:20 - 17:44 19:08 

 

 

 

 



SDAH-DKAE-BRPA SECTION 

 

UP DOWN 

TRAIN NO SDAH DKAE BRPA TRAIN NO BRPA DKAE SDAH 

32213 04:58 05:44  32214  06:09 06:35 

32215 05:42 06:25 - 32216 - 06:35 0718 

32219 06:48 07:31  32220  07:45 08:30 

32221 07:46 08:30  32222 - 08:44 09:28 

32225 08:48 09:41 - 32226 - 09:50 10:35 

32229 10:15 11:02  32230 - 11:26 12:10 

32231 10:52 11:37  32232  12:08 12:55 

32233 12:14 12:57  32234  14:05 14:05 

32411 14:12 - 15:12 32412 15:23 - 16:30 

32239 16:07 16:47  32240 17:10 -- 17:55 

32241 17:18 18:02 - 32242 - 18:10 18:55 

32291 DDJ- 17:50  17:50  32244  18:30 19:15 

32243 18:08   32246  19:15 19:58 

33245 19:07 19:50 - 32248 - 20:32 21:20 

32413 20:42   32414 22:50  23:50 

32249 22:23 23:07 - 32252 - 23:45 00:28 

SDAH (S)-BBDB SECTION 

 

DOWN  UP 

TRAIN NO SDAH BBDB TRAIN NO BBDB SDAH BRP 

30416 17:14 18:10 30451 18:22 - 19:53 

SDAH-KBGB SECTION 

 

DOWN UP 

TRAIN NO SDAH NH KBGB TRAIN NO KBGB NH SDAH 

34112 03:45 -- 04:36 34111 04:45 - 05:40 

34052 - 05:52 07:54 31051 07:12 09:17 - 

34118 06:10 - 07:02 34117 08:08 - 09:02 

34122 08:09 - 09:00 34121 09:09 - 09:59 

34126 09:22  10:14 34125 10:24  11:15 

34128 09:45 - 10:37 34127 10:55 - 11:50 

34144 14:30 - 15:22 34143 15:33 - 16:25 

34150 16:30  17:22 31055 17:52 20:00 - 

34154 17:45 - 18:37 34151 19:00 - 19:55 

34156 18:25  19:17 34153 19:28  20:22 

34054 - 18:38 20:42 34157 20:55 - 21:49 

34158 19:15 - 20:07 34161 22:18 - 23:08 

34162 21:15  22:07 34165 23:55 - 00:45 

34166 23:00 - 23:48 - - - - 

 

SDAH-DH SECTION 

DOWN UP   

TRAIN NO SDAH DH TRAIN NO DH SDAH 

34812 03:54 05:20 34813 04:00 05:35 

34816 05:25 07:00 34817 05:30 07:08 

34822 07:25 09:00 34819 05:52 07:36 

34826 08:57 10:34 34823 07:42 09:32 

34828 09:57 11:34 34827 09:15 10:52 

34832 11:42 13:19 34833 11:02 12:40 

34840 14:55 16:34 34839 14:00 16:00 

34844 16:42 18:18 34847 16:48 18:25 

34848 18:45 20:22 34851 19:10 20:48 

34850 19:45 21:19 34853 20:07 21:54 

34852 20:20 21:57 34855 21:00 22:40 

34856 21:56 23:32 34859 22:15 23:52 



SDAH-SPR-BRP SECTION 

 

DOWN UP 

TRAIN NO SDAH SPR BRP TRAIN NO BRP SPR SDAH 

34616 06:40 - 07:06 34615 07:35  08:22 

34618 07:08 - 07:50 34617 07:58  08:45 

34620 07:31 - 08:14 34619 08:22  09:08 

34622 08:00 - 08:44 34621 08:56  09:43 

34624 08:50  09:34 34623 09:24  10:10 

34312 - 09:00 09:15 34625 09:50  10:38 

34630 11:15 - 12:00 34649 13:00  13:47 

34636 15:02 - 15:46 34637 16:02  16:50 

34640 16:56 - 17:42 34641 17:58  18:44 

34644 19:24 - 20:02 34645 20:10  20:55 

- - - - 34647 20:25  21:12 

SDAH-CG SECTION 

 

DOWN UP 

TRAIN NO SDAH MJT SPR GOF CHT CG TRAIN NO CG CHT GOF SPR MJT SDAH 

34352 -  04:50 - - 05:32 34511 03:45  -   05:05 

34512 05:45  - - - 06:57 34515 05:17     06:35 

34516 07:42  - - - 08:56 34517 06:00  - -  07:17 

34392 -  07:40 - 07:55 - 30511 - 08:08 - - 09:15 -- 

34518 08:28  - - - 09:44 34501 08:33  -   09:48 

34520 09:10  - - - 10:25 34525 09:08  -   10:22 

34522 10:24  - - - 11:40 34527 10:05  -   11:20 

34524 11:25  - - - 12:40 34529 10:50  -   12:05 

34530 14:02  - - - 15:15 34531 12:05  -   13:23 

34534 14:48  - - - 16:04 34535 13:55  -   15:07 

34536 16:35  - - - 17:50 34539 15:45     17:02 

34540 17:53  - - - 19:07 34543 17:15  -   18:31 

30552 - 19:09 - 20:44 - - 34549 19:20  -   20:34 

34544 19:30  - - - 20:44 34557 22:20  -   23:36 

34546 20:11  - - - 21:25 34391 -  20:55 21:10  - 

34550 21:37  - - - 22:52        

 

SDAH-SPR SECTION 

 

DOWN UP 

TRAIN NO SDAH SPR TRAIN NO SPR SDAH 

34412 04:15 04:42 34411 04:40 05:12 

34414 08:22 08:54 34413 07:20 09:54 

34416 08:40 09:12 34415 08:42 09:15 

34418 09:30 10:00 34417 09:22 09:54 

34426 10:55 11:24 34419 10:11 10:44 

34428 11:08 11:38 34425 17:05 17:38 

34432 17:20 17:48 34427 17:43 18:18 

34434 18:30 19:00 34429 18:04 18:37 

34438 20:54 21:25 34431 19:17 19:50 

34436 22:27 22:56 - - - 

 

SDAH-LKPR-NMKA SECTION 

 

DOWN UP 

TRAIN NO SDAH LKPR NMKA TRAIN NO NMKA LKPR SDAH 

34712 04:00 05:36 - 34711 - 03:00 04:50 

34718 05:55 07:33 - 34911(SUE) /34719 04:37 05:30-44 07:23 

34720/ 34920 07:14 09:07-10 10:08 34723 - 07:10 08:52 

34722 08:15 09:57 - 34915/34727 07:26 08:31-35 10:17 

34756 10:30 12:20 - 34731 - 10:30 12:15 

34740/ 34932 17:29 19:10-15 20:20 34737 - 13:58 15:37 

34742 18:15 19:58 - 34745 - 18:05 19:44 

34794 21:30 23:04-16 00:15 34793 16:33 17:35-37 19:18 

34754 23:06 00:43 - 34751 - 20:12 21:55 



 
SUMMARY OF SUBURBAN SERVICES IN HOWRAH DIVISION 

 

HWH-BDC-HWH  

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP BDC ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BDC DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37213 05.14 06:15   1 37212 03:07 04:10 

2 37217 07:05 08:05   2 37218 05:10 06:12 

3 37221 08:20 09:20   3 37222 06:30 07:35 

4 37223 08:45 09:45   4 37226 07:15 08:18 

5 37225 09:10 10:10   5 37228 08:05 09:06 

6 37229 09:50 10:50   6 37230 08:28 09:34 

7 37233 10:30 11:28   7 37232 08:52 09:55 

8 37241 12:00 13:00   8 37234 09:08 10:09 

9 37247 13:15 14:13   9 37236 09:46 10:48 

10 37255 15:00 16:05   10 37242 11:22 12:25 

11 37259 16:16 17:20   11 37250 13:35 14:36 

12 37261 16:55 17:55   12 37254 14:50 15:57 

13 37263 17:47 18:46   13 37260 16:05 17:08 

14 37201 18:55 19:55   14 37262 16:40 17:42 

15 37271 19:30 20:28   15 37266 17:13 18:14 

16 37275 20:10 21:10   16 37272 18:20 19:22 

17 37279 21:10 22:10   17 37276 19:30 20:36 

18 37281 21:30 22:30   18 37280 20:33 21:35 

19 37289 23:15 00:20   19 37282 21:00 22:01 

         

         HWH-KWAE-HWH  

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
KWAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
KWAE 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37913 08:00 11:15   1 37912 03:45 07:00 

2 37917 12:10 15:30   2 37916 06:20 09:25 

3 37919 14:30 17:40   3 37918 07:00 10:20 

4 37921 17:05 20:25   4 37920 07:45 10:55 

5 37923 18:10 21:20   5 37926 15:30 18:48 

6 37925 19:25 22:30   6 37928 19:20 22:42 

         

         BDC-KWAE-BDC  

SL NO UP TRAIN NO BDC DEP 
KWAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
KWAE 
DEP 

BDC 
ARR 

1 37747 08:10 10:25   1 37744 08:45 11:00 

2 37749 12:15 14:30   2 37746 11:10 13:40 

3 37751 14:40 17:10   3 37750 17:35 19:40 

4 37753 16:30 18:45   4 37754 19:50 22:05 

  

 
 
 
 
 

      

         



HWH-TAK-AMBG-GOGT  

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
GOGT/ 
AMBG 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 

GOGT/ 
AMBG 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37371 04:22 07:00   1 37372 07:30 10:04 

2 37359 05:19 07:40   2 37360 08:35 10:45 

3 37373 07:25 10:00   3 37390 10:10 
11:00 
(TAK) 

4 37377 16:30 18:55   4 37366 20:15 22:35 

5 37379 18:40 21:00   5 37378 21:25 23:58 

         HWH-TAK-HWH    

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP TAK ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
TAK DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37313 06:32 08:05   1 37312 03:50 05:20 

2 37373 07:25 09:00   2 37322 07:55 09:24 

3 37315 08:25 09:55   3 37372 08:30 10:04 

4 37317 09:05 10:32   4 37324 09:32 11:02 

5 37333 16:10 17:40   5 37328 11:15 12:47 

6 37335 17:42 19:15   6 37332 12:40 14:12 

7 37339 19:05 20:38   7 37338 15:15 16:45 

8 37337 18:10 19:40   8 37342 17:05 18:42 

9 37349 22:05 23:34   9 37344 18:10 19:42 

          10 37376 20:00 21:28 

  

HWH-BWN-HWH VIA MAIN/LINE 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP BWN ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BWN DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37817 06:20 08:48   1 37812 03:05 05:27 

2 37819 06:58 09:25   2 37820 06:18 08:36 

3 37821 08:05 10:24   3 37824 07:00 09:18 

4 37825 10:05 12:30   4 37826 07:38 09:50 

5 37829 12:30 14:50   5 37828 08:22 10:38 

6 37833/35 14:55 17:10   6 37830 08:46 11:05 

7 37845 18:05 20:15   7 37832 09:58 12:40 

8 37847 18:35 20:50   8 37844 17:25 19:48 

9 37855 20:47 23:10   9 37848 18:00 20:22 

10 37857 22:10 00:20   10 37852 19:55 22:15 
 

         
HWH-BWN-HWH VIA CHORD/LINE 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP BWN ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BWN DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 36815 06:10 08:18   1 36812 03:00 05:23 

2 36817 07:07 09:15   2 36824 07:22 09:25 

3 36819 08:25 10:40   3 36826 07:35 09:37 

4 36821 09:20 11:40   4 36828 08:10 10:15 

5 36823 10:15 12:20   5 36832 09:18 11:20 

6 36833 15:35 17:40   6 36834 10:03 12:05 

7 36837 17:33 19:42   7 36840 13:10 15:25 

8 36839 18:05 20:15   8 36844 15:25 17:30 



9 36843 18:57 21:11   9 36846 16:40 18:45 

10 36845 19:47 22:00   10 36848 17:50 19:55 

11 36853 22:10 00:20   11 36852 19:20 21:40 

         BWN-BGNA-KWAE  

SL NO UP TRAIN NO BWN DEP 
KWAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
KWAE 
DEP 

BWN 
ARR 

1 35013 07:00 08:20   1 35014 07:30 08:55 

2 35015 09:35 10:45   2 35016 08:45 10:15 

3 35019 18:30 19:50   3 35018 16:00 17:20 

4 35021 20:30 21:55   4 35022 20:30 21:50 

         

         NH-BDC-NH  

SL NO UP TRAIN NO NH DEP BDC ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BDC DEP NH ARR 

1 37523 06:18 06:37   1 37524 05:32 05:50 

2 37525 07:30 07:50   2 37526 06:45 07:04 

3 37527 07:55 08:14   3 37528 07:21 07:42 

4 37529 08:33 08:52   4 37530 08:02 08:22 

5 37531 09:42 10:02   5 37532 09:12 09:32 

6 37545 17:18 17:37   6 37546 16:50 17:10 

7 37547 18:32 18:52   7 37548 17:45 18:02 

8 37551 19:50 20:10   8 37552 19:20 19:37 

9 37553 21:15 21:33   9 37554 20:35 20:57 

 
     

   

 
     

   HWH-BRPA-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
BRPA 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BRPA 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 36011 09:40 10:20   1 36012 10:54 11:35 

         

         HWH-CDAE-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
CDAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
CDAE 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 36031 08:45 09:44   1 36032 09:57 11:05 

2 36033 10:30 11:30   2 36034 11:50 12:55 

         

         HWH-GRAE-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
GRAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
GRAE 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 36071 05:05 06:28   1 36072 07:07 08:32 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

         



HWH-MSAE-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
MSAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
MSAE 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 36081 05:40 07:36   1 36082 08:06 09:45 

2 36807 19:20 21:07   2 36088 22:06 23:42 

         

         

         HWH-SHE-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP SHE ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
SHE DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37041 07:30 08:08   1 37042 08:20 09:00 

2 37043 08:12 08:50   2 37044 09:01 09:40 

3 37045 08:50 09:30   3 37046 09:50 10:30 

4 37049 09:40 10:17   4 37050 10:32 11:10 

5 37055 11:52 12:27   5 37056 12:40 13:30 

6 37061 17:00 17:42   6 37062 18:13 18:55 

7 37063 18:25 19:03   7 37064 19:22 20:05 

         

         HWH-HPL-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP HPL ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
HPL DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37307 06:52 08:05   1 37308 08:30 09:48 

         

         HWH-SRP-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP SRP ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
SRP DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37011 07:45 08:16   1 37012 08:40 09:15 

2 37013 09:20 09:53   2 37014 10:00 10:36 

3 37019 17:15 17:49   3 37020 17:59 18:35 

  
   

    

  
   

    
HWH-PDA-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP PDA ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
PDA DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37611 11:42 13:10   1 37612 08:55 10:15 

     
2 37614 13.30 15.08 

         

         HWH-BMAE-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP 
BMAE 
ARR 

  SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BMAE 
DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37111 07:40 08:05   1 37112 08:23 08:48 

2 37117 16:05 16:30   2 37118 16:45 17:10 

      

 

 

 

 

  

         



HWH-SIU-HWH 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO HWH DEP SIU ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
SIU DEP 

HWH 
ARR 

1 37303 05:32 06:30   1 37304 08:12 09:09 

2 37305 19:15 20:00   2 37306 21:05 22:10 

         

         BDC-PDA 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO BDC DEP PDA ARR           

1 37711 08:20 08:45           

         

         BDC-BLY-BDC 

SL NO UP TRAIN NO BLY DEP BDC ARR   SL NO 
DN TRAIN 

NO 
BDC DEP BLY ARR 

1 37511 17:52 18:37   1 37512 16:25 17:10 

 


